
VILLAGE DIARY (inc Mobile Library Dates)
Village Hall Booking Details tel: 0777 153 9901 email: southmoorvillaqehall@vahoo.co.uk

March
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Day
29th
29th
31st
31st
31st

Time What & Where (SVH = Southmoor Village Hall)
730pm KB & S Bowls Club Quiz - Club House, Oxford Road
2.00pm Good Friday Meditation - St John the Baptist Church
9.00am Quiet Easter Holy Communion - St John the Baptist Church
10.30am All Age Family Communion - St John the Baptist Church
2.30pm Great Easter Egg Hunt - Millennium Green

1 Pg
!
'"""24"

24___

16
April
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

2nd 7.30pm
3rd 7 30pm
4th |

Monday j 8th
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Monday

Friday
Sunday
Friday
Monday
May
Wednesday

JQM§^§QL
Saturday

9th
9th
10th
12th
14th
15th

"?5th "

700pm

7.30pm

KBS Gardening Club - Sue Bedwell - 'Enhance Your Plants'
Village Hall AGM, Swallow Room, SVH
VOWHDC ; Waste Collection (Food & Grey Bin - replaces Wed 3rd)
Parish Council Meeting, Elkins Room, SVH
Annual Parish Meeting - Swallow Room - SVH
Kingston Bagpuize & Southmoor Wl 'Songs from the Shows' SVH

1 00pm 4 Serendipity Lunch - Lamb & Flag (replaces meeting)
7.30pm _ KB Cricket Club Fund Raiser Auction - Hanney British Legion

Last Date for entries in the KBS News Childrens' Easter Colouring Competition
Mobile Library ** 10.05am Waggon & Horses, SVH 10.45am, Bellamy Cl 11.15

4.00pm
1 8th 1 7 00pm for 7.30pm
19th | 7 15pm
21st

LJZL

6
11
11
10
12
16
23

Last Copy Date / Time for May KBS News 2
Longworth & District History Soc Meeting - St John College - SVH I 18
Piano Recital - KB&S Young Musicians St John the Baptist Church

10.00am - 2.00pm I Friends Of John Blandy Car Boot Sale - John Blandy School Field
26th I | Kingston Bagpuize with Southmoor Wl - Annual Dinner
29th Mobile Library ** 10.05am Waggon & Horses, SVH 10.45am, Bellamy Cl 11.15

1st 10.30am - 1 00pm Serendipity Coffee Morning and Table Top Sale / Book Stall
9th *[_ I VOWHDC Waste Collection (Food & Green Bin - replaces Wed 8th)
1 1th j 1 00pm I Kingston Bagpuize Cricket Club First Match - Sports Ground

Sunday 1 12th ! 8.30am - Noon I Kingston Bagpuize Cricket CJub Car Boot Sale - Sports Ground
Sunday T 12th ,
Friday 17th
Monday I 20th ]
Thursday 30

| Kingston Colts Presentation Day - Sports Ground
| Southmoor Pre-School - Bag2School Collection

Mobile Library ** 10.05am Waggon & Horses, SVH 10.45am, Bellamy Cl 11.15
I voWHDC Waste Collection (Food & Grey Bin - replaces Wed 29th)

6
12
15

12

16
16
15
17

Future Dates for the diary
Saturday
Saturday

15th
14th

June 1 - 4 pm St John the Baptist Church Fete
September Gardening Club Annual Show

1
1

The Mobile Library Service - see dates above. All types of books are available, including books in large print and an audio
cassette for the partially sighted. Music cassettes also available. Reservations accepted for a small fee.

Regular Events each Month
What
Apple Quifters
Baby & Toddler Group
Church Youth Group_
Circuit Training
French for Fun
IYENGAR Yoga class
KB Drama Group
KB & S Bowls Club 'Roll Up1

KB & S Cafe
KB & S Gardening Club
KB & S Health Walk

Where Day
Southmoor Village Hall | 2nd & 4th Monday
Southmoor Village Hall I Friday Term Time Only
1 Oxford Road Every Sunday Term Time
Southmoor Village Hall Every Thursday
Southmoor VH Swallow Rm
Longworth VH from Jan 8 2013
St John the Baptist Church Rm
Oxford Road, Kingston Bagpuize
Methodist Chapel
Southmoor Village Hall
Leaves Southmoor VH 10.45am

KB & S 14+ Drop In Centre j Methodist Church Hall
Kingsmoor Community Club J Hinton Waldrist Village Hall
1st Longworth Beavers
1st Longworth Cubs
1st Longworth Explorers
1st Longworth Scouts

i
The Scout Hut | Contact
Faringdon I Mike Furse
Road | 01865820162

Every Wednesday
Tues Term Time Only
Every Tuesday
Tuesdays & Thursdays
Every Thursday
1st Tuesday from Feb
Every Tuesday
Friday Term Time Only
Every Tues, Wed, Fri
Every Thursday ]"_
M^Di,J^^^ I j-m6
Every Wednesday I Qn)

Every Thursday I
Serendipity Meeting Southmoor VH Swallow Rm ] 2nd Wednesday
1 st Southmoor Guides John Blandy School Every Wednesday
Southmoor Karate Club _ Southmoor Village Hall ! Every Sunday
KB & S Womens Institute
Zumba

J5^
Southmoor Village Hall

2nd Tuesday
Every Monday

Zumba Southmoor Village Hall Every Thursday

I Time
T9 30am - 12am
I 10am -11. 30am
! 6.00pm - 7 30pm
1 7 30pm
I 9am -10. 30am
! 11 00am -12.30pm
j 7 30pm
| 1.30pm
I 9am- 12 noon
! 7 15pm for 7.30pm
I 10.30am -11. 30am
I 7.30pm - 9.30pm_
| 10.00am -3.00pm
| 6.00pm -7 15pm
j 7.00pm - 8.30pm
[J.30pm - 9.00pm
1 7 30pm - 9.00pm
[ 2pm - 4pm
I 7 00pm -8. 30pm
I 10am -11. 30am
I 7 30pm
I 8.15pm
I 9.15am


