## VILLAGE DIARY (inc Mobile Library Dates) Village Hall Booking Details tel: 0777 153 9901 email: southmoorvillagehall@yahoo.co.uk

March	Day	Time	What & Where (SVH = Southmoor Village Hall)				
Friday	29th	7 30pm	KB & S Bowls Club Quiz - Club House, Oxford Road				
Friday	29th	2.00pm					
Sunday	31st	9.00am	Quiet Easter Holy Communion - St John the Baptist Church				
Sunday	31st	10.30am	All Age Family Communion - St John the Baptist Church	24 24			
Sunday	31st	2.30pm	om Great Easter Egg Hunt - Millennium Green				
April				10			
Tuesday	2nd	7.30pm	KBS Gardening Club - Sue Bedwell - 'Enhance Your Plants'	17			
Wednesday	3rd	7 30pm	Village Hall AGM, Swallow Room, SVH	6			
Thursday	4th		VOWHDC Waste Collection (Food & Grey Bin - replaces Wed 3rd)	6			
Monday	8th	7 00pm	Parish Council Meeting, Elkins Room, SVH	11			
Tuesday	9th		Annual Parish Meeting - Swallow Room - SVH	11			
Tuesday	9th	7.30pm	Kingston Bagpuize & Southmoor WI 'Songs from the Shows' SVH	10			
Wednesday	10th	1 00pm	Serendipity Lunch - Lamb & Flag (replaces meeting)				
Friday	12th	7.30pm	KB Cricket Club Fund Raiser Auction - Hanney British Legion				
Sunday	14th	Last Date for entries in the KBS News Childrens' Easter Colouring Competition					
Monday	15th	Last Date for entries in the KBS News Childrens' Easter Colouring Competition 2 Mobile Library ** 10.05am Waggon & Horses, SVH 10.45am, Bellamy CI 11.15					
Monday	15th	4.00pm	Last Copy Date / Time for May KBS News	2			
Thursday	18th	7 00pm for 7.30pm	Longworth & District History Soc Meeting - St John College - SVH				
Friday	19th	7 15pm	Piano Recital - KB&S Young Musicians St John the Baptist Church				
Sunday	21st	10.00am - 2.00pm Friends Of John Blandy Car Boot Sale - John Blandy School Field					
Friday	26th		Kingston Bagpuize with Southmoor WI - Annual Dinner	12 15			
Monday	29th	Mobile Library ** 10.05am Waggon & Horses, SVH 10.45am, Bellamy CI 11.15					
May			,,,,,				
Wednesday	1st	10.30am - 1 00pm	Serendipity Coffee Morning and Table Top Sale / Book Stall	12			
Thursday	9th	V	OWHDC Waste Collection (Food & Green Bin - replaces Wed 8th)				
Saturday	11th	1 00pm	Kingston Bagpuize Cricket Club First Match - Sports Ground	16			
Sunday	12th	8.30am - Noon	Kingston Bagpuize Cricket Club Car Boot Sale - Sports Ground				
Sunday	12th		Kingston Colts Presentation Day - Sports Ground				
Friday	17th		Southmoor Pre-School - Bag2School Collection				
Monday	20th	Mobile Library ** 10.05am Waggon & Horses, SVH 10.45am, Bellamy CI 11.15					
Thursday	30		OWHDC Waste Collection (Food & Grey Bin - replaces Wed 29th)				
<b>Future Dates</b>	for the	diary					
Saturday	15th	June 1 - 4 pm	St John the Baptist Church Fete				
Saturday	14th	September	Gardening Club Annual Show				

\*\* The Mobile Library Service - see dates above. All types of books are available, including books in large print and an audio cassette for the partially sighted. Music cassettes also available. Reservations accepted for a small fee.

**Regular Events each Month** 

What	Where		Day		Time
Apple Quilters	Southmoor Village Hall		2nd & 4th Monday		9.30am - 12am
Baby & Toddler Group	Southmoor Village Hall		Friday Term Time Only		10am - 11.30am
Church Youth Group	1 Oxford Road		Every Sunday Term Time		6.00pm - 7 30pm
Circuit Training	Southmoor Villa	age Hall	Every Thursday		7 30pm
French for Fun	Southmoor VH	Swallow Rm	Every Wednesday		9am - 10.30am
IYENGAR Yoga class		rom Jan 8 2013	Tues Term Time Only		11 00am - 12.30pm
KB Drama Group	St John the Baptist Church Rm		Every Tuesday		7 30pm
KB & S Bowls Club 'Roll Up'	Oxford Road, Kingston Bagpuize		Tuesdays & Thursdays		1.30pm
KB & S Cafe	Methodist Chapel		Every Thursday		9am - 12 noon
KB & S Gardening Club	Southmoor Village Hall		1st Tuesday from Feb		7 15pm for 7.30pm
KB & S Health Walk	Leaves Southmoor VH 10.45am		Every Tuesday		10.30am - 11.30am
KB & S 14+ Drop In Centre	Methodist Church Hall		Friday Term Time Only		7.30pm - 9.30pm
Kingsmoor Community Club	Hinton Waldrist	Village Hall	Every Tues, Wed, Fri		10.00am - 3.00pm
1st Longworth Beavers	The Scout Hut Faringdon Road	Contact Mike Furse 01865 820162	Every Thursday	Term Time Only	6.00pm - 7 15pm
1st Longworth Cubs			Every Tuesday		7.00pm - 8.30pm
1st Longworth Explorers			Every Wednesday		7.30pm - 9.00pm
1st Longworth Scouts			Every Thursday		7 30pm - 9.00pm
Serendipity Meeting	Swallow Rm	2nd Wednesday		2pm - 4pm	
1st Southmoor Guides	hool	Every Wednesday		7 00pm - 8.30pm	
Southmoor Karate Club	Southmoor Villa	ge Hall	Every Sunday		10am - 11.30am
KB & S Womens Institute	Southmoor Village Hall		2nd Tuesday		7 30pm
Zumba	Southmoor Villa	ige Hall	Every Monday		8.15pm
Zumba	Southmoor Village Hall		Every Thursday		9.15am